## VIRTUAL - SPECIAL BOARD MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA El Nido Elementary School District July 22, 2021 at 6:00 P.M. MEETING

## **ZOOM WEB CONFERENCING**

 $\frac{https://uso2web.zoom.us/j/81973395022?pwd=RFdFTGJpYk9xc1hSMkFXdHJuMkpsdzoq}{kpsdzoq}$ 

I.	1. Flag Salute 2. Roll Call of Trustees Bobby Borba, President Mike Anderson, Clerk Liliana Rojas, Member 3. Guest	_ Barbara Greninger, Xiomara Espinoza-	
II.	APPROVAL OF AGENDA  1. Approve agenda as presented Motion by	Second by	vote
III.	PUBLIC COMMENT Prior to Closed Session  A. Identification of Closed Session Topics  B. Comments and/or Questions from the Audience Regarding Closed Session Items  C. Adjourn to Closed Session		
IV.	CLOSED SESSION  A. Public Employee: Appointment/Discussion, Position: Superintendent, Government Code Section 54957		
V.	OPEN SESSION  1. Report on Closed Session, if any	/	
VI.	ADJOURNMENT  Compliance with the Requirements of California Gove In compliance with California law and the American with I accommodations, including auxiliary aids or services in o alternative format, please contact the El Nido Elementary meeting.	Disabilities Act, if you need special disability-related moorder to participate in the meeting, or if you need this ag	genda provided in an

Note: Any writings or documents that are public records and are provided to a majority of the governing board regarding an open session on this agenda will be made available for public inspection in the district office located at 161 E. El Nido Road, El Nido during normal

business hours.

POSTED July 21, 2022